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Dept/Prgm Content Area Courses Delivery Faculty Qualifications Contact Person
Nutrition and Nutrition & Undergrad and Grad courses Day and Evening courses; classroom- MS and RDN required. Laura Kull
Biomedical Sciences | Food Science based and online lkull@madonna.edu
Nutrition and Medical Hematology, Clinical Chemistry, Day and evening courses; National Certification as MT/MLS Michelle Moy
Biomedical Sciences | Laboratory Blood Banking, Clinical classroom/lab-based and online (ASCP) as well as clinical and teaching | mmoy@madonna.edu
Sciences Bacteriology experience in clinical areas.
Biology Biology Anatomy & Physiology, Day and evening, lecture and/or At least a Master’s degree in BIO or Dr. Veronica Riha
Microbiology, Genetics, laboratory course options; online and 18 s.h. of coursework in specialized vriha@madonna.edu
Pathophysiology classroom teaching area.
Physical and Applied Chemistry Organic Chem, Life Chemistry Day and evening; lecture and/or lab Master’s degree in Chemistry or 18 Dr. Stanley Ngeyi
Science Physical Chem, Inorganic Chem, options; classroom teaching; also, s.h. of academic coursework in Sngeyi@madonna.edu
Analytical Chemistry online course development options. specialized area. Ph.D. preferred.
History and Paralegal | History Undergrad: American and World Undergrad: Classroom-based and Undergrad: MA in History Dennis Bozyk

Studies

History courses

Grad: American and Modern
World History courses

online courses.

Grad: Hybrid courses taught online
and in the classroom.

Grad: 18 s.h. beyond the MA of
coursework in specialized area. Ph.D.
preferred.

dbozyk@madonna.edu

Mathematics and Mathematics

Computer Science

Contemporary Math

Algebra, Trigonometry,
Precalculus, Calculus I, 11, 111,
Differential Equations, Discrete
Mathematics, Abstract Algebra,
Intro to Real Analysis, Linear
Algebra, Geometry, Probability &
Stats, Math courses for Elem
Teaching Certification

Day and evening courses;

Livonia campus and at Macomb
University Center;

Classroom-based and Online courses;

Master’s degree in Mathematics or
statistics or a related field required.
Doctorate preferred.

Dr. Susan Toma
stoma@madonna.edu

Political and Social Political Science

Sciences

International Relations
Comparative Politics
Political Parties and Elections

Day, evening courses;
Classroom-based and Online courses.

MA in Political Science, International
Relations or Comparative Politics —
depending on course being taught

Dr. Elizabeth Prough
eprough@madonna.edu

Political and Social Aging Studies

A continuum of Gerontology and

Grad and Undergrad courses;

Professional experience in the aging

Dr. Denise Brothers

Sciences Senior Living- related specialized Day, evening and weekend courses; field required. dbrothers@madonna.edu
courses Livonia campus and Dearborn Undergrad: Master’s degree in aging-
University Center; related field.
Classroom-based and online courses. Grad: 18 s.h. beyond the Master’s
degree of coursework relevant to
gerontology; Doctorate preferred.
Psychology Psychology Industrial-Organizational Psych Undergrad; classroom-based, online Master’s degree in PSY or 18 s.h. of Dr. Dorella Bond
possibilities coursework in specialty area. dbond@madonna.edu
Social Work & Sociology Intro to Sociology Day, Evening & Weekend courses; Master’s degree in Sociology; Dr. Michelle Proctor
Sociology Diversity, Discrimination & Social Classroom & Online Courses. doctorate a plus. mproctor@madonna.edu
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